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 MEMO 

To: 

From: 

Date: 

Subject: 

Stakeholders 

The I-REC Standard secretariat 

November 2017 

Participant contact list 

 
  

The I-REC Standard is a list of rules, regulations and best practices which are to be used by attribute 

tracking systems. These rules, regulations and best practices together combine to form the I-REC Code. 

The I-REC Code provides the blueprints for a standardized attribute tracking system that can be 

implemented in any country or region. Standardization allows for reliable consumer claims through the 

elimination of double claiming, double counting and double certificate issuance.  

 

The I-REC Standard allows market players, individuals or organisations the opportunity to open trade and 

redemption accounts on the I-REC Standard registry  in order to receive, purchase, trade and redeem I-

REC certificates for themselves or their clients. Organizations with these accounts are referred to as 

participants.  

 

The following participants have authorized the I-REC Standard secretariat the ability to publically disclose 

their contact information and contact persons. The information provided is up-to-date as of March 26, 

2018: 

 

A | B | C | D | E| F | G | H | I | J | K | L | M | N | O | P | Q | R | S | T | U | V | W | X | Y | Z  

 

3Degrees Group, Inc.  

Gates Sanford 

gsanford@3degreesinc.com 

+1 860 930 8821 

 

Evan Neyland 

+1415 659 8866 

eneyland@3degreesinc.com 

https://3degreesinc.com/ 

 

Agder Energi 

Jan Atle Liodden 

www.ae.no/renewables 

Jan.atle.liodden@ae.no /  

Sergio.cavallaro@ae.no 

 

ACT Commodities  

Wouter Kuipers 

wkuipers@ActCommodities.com 

+31 20 8911 250 

 

Martijn Kerkhof 

mkerkhof@actcommodities.com 

+31 20 2160 008 

Hans Otto Andersson 

oandersson@actcommodities.com 

 +31 20 8911 780 

 
www.group-act.com 

mailto:gsanford@3degreesinc.com
mailto:eneyland@3degreesinc.com
https://3degreesinc.com/
http://www.ae.no/renewables
mailto:Sergio.cavallaro@ae.no
mailto:wkuipers@ActCommodities.com
mailto:mkerkhof@actcommodities.com
mailto:oandersson@actcommodities.com
http://www.group-act.com/
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AES Tietê Energia  

José Carlos Reis 

+551121952604 

josecarlos.reis@aes.com 

 

http://www.aestiete.com.br  

aestietecomercial@aes.com 

Milene Nogueira 

+551121957241 

milene.nogueira@aes.com 

 

 

 

Atlantic Energias Renováveis  

Ana Carolina Molina Kruger  

www.atlanticenergias.com.br 

+55 41 30797100   

carolina.molina@atlanticenergias.com.br  

comercializacao@atlanticenergias.com.br 

 

Bischoff & Ditze Energy GmbH  

Malte Mertens 

mertens@bd-energy.com 

+4940284081019 

 

Julia Pösl 

poesl@bd-energy.com 

+4940284081021 

www.bd-energy.com  

 

Climate Bridge Ltd.  

Princeton Peng  

www.climate-bridge.com (English) 

www.climatebridge.com (Chinese, recommended)  

+862162462036  

Princeton.peng@climatebridge.com 

 

CRX CarbonBank Pte Ltd  

Vinod Kesava 

v.kesava@climate-resources.com 

+6593840166 

 

Kes Shotam 

k.shotam@climate-resources.com 

+6594559927  

www.crxcarbonbank.com 

www.climate-resources.net 

 

CTE - Centro de Tecnologia de Edificações 

Daniel K. Ohnuma 

daniel@cte.com.br  

+55 11 2149-0300 

+55 11 99118-9179 

 

Rafael Lazzarini 

rafael@cte.com.br  

+55 11 2149-0300 

 

http://www.cte.com.br/sustainability/ 

 

http://www.aestiete.com.br/
mailto:aestietecomercial@aes.com
mailto:mertens@bd-energy.com
mailto:poesl@bd-energy.com
http://www.bd-energy.com/
mailto:Princeton.peng@climatebridge.com
mailto:v.kesava@climate-resources.com
mailto:k.shotam@climate-resources.com
http://www.crxcarbonbank.com/
http://www.climate-resources.net/
mailto:daniel@cte.com.br
mailto:rafael@cte.com.br
http://www.cte.com.br/sustainability/
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ECOHZ AS  

Line Riise Jensen  

line@ecohz.com 

+4790614868 

 

Stein Amble Haugan 

stein@ecohz.com 

+4795241134 

 

Clément Buffard 

clement.buffard@ecohz.com 

+41797735754 

 

www.ecohz.com 

 

EDF Trading 

Tania El-Khoury 

tania.el-khoury@edftrading.com 

T:   +44 (0) 20 7061 4209       

 

Paul Kitchen 

paul.kitchen@edftrading.com 

T:   +44 (0) 20 7061 4421 

www.edftrading.com  

 

EKI Energy Services Limited 

Naveen Sharma 

naveen@enkingint.org 

+919584461638 

 

Manish Dabkara  

manish@enkingint.org 

+91990753 4900 

www.enkingint.org  

 
Emgesa SA ESP 

Juan Carlos Molinares Echeverri 

+57 315 3327449 

juan.molinares@enel.com 

Vivian Marcela Vivas Diez 

+57 315 3108320 

vivian.vivas@enel.com  

 

Endesa Generación, S.A. 

Ramón Martín Piris 

www.endesa.com 

+34912131000  

backofficesdoperaciones@endesa.es 

 

First Climate Markets AG         

Sascha Lafeld 

www.firstclimate.com  

+49 6101 556580  

Sascha.lafeld@firstclimate.com 

 

Ginga Environment  

Amy Zhang  

http://www.ginga.com.sg/env/index.html 

+65 6737 3030  

Amy@ginga.com.sg 

 

 

 

 

mailto:line@ecohz.com
mailto:stein@ecohz.com
mailto:clement.buffard@ecohz.com
http://www.ecohz.com/
mailto:tania.el-khoury@edftrading.com
mailto:paul.kitchen@edftrading.com
http://www.edftrading.com/
mailto:naveen@enkingint.org
mailto:juan.molinares@enel.com
mailto:vivian.vivas@enel.com
http://www.endesa.com/
mailto:backofficesdoperaciones@endesa.es
mailto:Sascha.lafeld@firstclimate.com
http://www.ginga.com.sg/env/index.html
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Goldchina Consultancy International Co.Ltd.  

Zheng Zhaoning   

+8618010121386  

zzn@gcci-carbon.com 

 

GTE Carbon  

M.Kemal Demirkol 

Kemal@gtecarbon.com 

  

www.gtecarbon.com  

+903124723500  

gte@gtecarbon.com 

 

Keyassociados 

 Marcela Paranhos 

 mparanhos@keyassociados.com.br 

 +55 11 4890 4111 

+55 11 98684 0051 

 

Kinect Energi   

Eyrun Gudjonsdottir 

egudjonsdottir@kinectenergy.com 

+4748184903 

Anette Gussiås  

agussiaas@kinectenergy.com 

+4747011227 

 

+352621413668  

www.kinectenergy.com  

 

Kyoto Energy Pte. Ltd. 

Michel Buron  

www.kyotoenergy.net 

+32 473 524 630  

michel.buron@kyotoenergy.net 

 

Mt. Stonegate Green Asset Management Ltd.  

Jules Chuang  

www.mtstonegate.com  

+886919272592  

jchuang@mtstonegate.com 

 

Natural Capital Partners  

Oliver Crouch  

www.naturalcapitalpartners.com  

+447890133779  

ocrouch@naturalcapitalpartners.com 

 

Numerco 

Gareth Turner  

gareth.turner@numerco.com    

+44 (20) 8004 3317 

+44 7771 373998 

 

Billy Hamshaw 

billy.hamshaw@numerco.com 

+44 (20) 8004 3318 

+44 7894 716692 

 

mailto:zzn@gcci-carbon.com
http://www.gtecarbon.com/
mailto:gte@gtecarbon.com
mailto:egudjonsdottir@kinectenergy.com
http://www.kinectenergy.com/
mailto:michel.buron@kyotoenergy.net
http://www.mtstonegate.com/
mailto:jchuang@mtstonegate.com
http://www.naturalcapitalpartners.com/
mailto:ocrouch@naturalcapitalpartners.com
mailto:billy.hamshaw@numerco.com
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Raissa Petri 

raissa.petri@numerco.com 

+55 (11) 94457 8610 

 

Nvalue AG 

Hristina Minkova 

www.nvalue.ch 

+41 44 508 75 89,  +41 44 508 75 96 

hristina.minkova@nvalue.ch 

 frontgreen@nvalue.ch 

 

Renewable Choice Energy, Inc.  

Lana Carmichael/Kevin Maddaford  

www.renewablechoice.com  

+13035517608/+13035517588  

lana@renewablechoice.com/kevin@renewablechoice.com 

 

Statkraft Markets   

Saptarshi Pal  

www.statkraft.com   

+31207957858 

Saptarshi.pal@statkraft.com 

 

Swiss Carbon Assets Ltd. (South Pole Group) 

Gian Autenrieth 

www.southpole.com 

+91956018999 - +919830727201 

g.autenrieth@southpole.com  

 

 

 

Please note that the International REC Standard and registered participants reserve the right to change 

the information on this document as they deem necessary. For more information or to contact the I-REC 

secretariat please e-mail secretariat@irecstandard.org. 

 

mailto:raissa.petri@numerco.com
http://www.nvalue.ch/
mailto:hristina.minkova@nvalue.ch
mailto:frontgreen@nvalue.ch
http://www.renewablechoice.com/
mailto:lana@renewablechoice.com/kevin@renewablechoice.com
mailto:Saptarshi.pal@statkraft.com
http://thesouthpolegroup.com/
mailto:g.autenrieth@thesouthpolegroup.com
mailto:secretariat@irecstandard.org

